PG&E Residential Electric Rates
E1l Schedule as of Oct. 1, 2020
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Rate Tiers
Monthly Electric Bill
Summer baseline basic electric (10.1 kWh/day, Territory X):
Tier 1: Baseline up to $75 0 - 306 kwWh
Tier 2: 101 - 400% of Baseline $76 - $357 307 - 1,224 kWh
Tier 3: Over 400% of Baseline over $358 1,225+ kWh
Winter baseline basic electric (10.9 kwWh/day, Territory X):
Tier 1: Baseline up to $80 0 - 330kwWwh
Tier 2: 101 - 400% of Baseline $81 - $384 331 - 1,320 kWh
Tier 3: Over 400% + of Baseline over $385 1,321+ kWh

Summer period is May 1 - Oct. 31
Winter period is Nov. 1 - Apr. 30




PGE EV2 Time-of-use Residential Rate Schedule, likely effective 10/1/2020

$0.60
\%
a
I
y $0.40 $0.37 —r
e __$0.34
B Peak
p $0.30 @ Part Peak
’ . m Off Peak
K $0.20 - $0.17 $0.17
W
h
$0.10 -
$0.00 -
Summer Winter
Peak Hours: 4 pm-9pm All Days
Partial-Peak Hours: 3pm-4pm &9 pm-12 am All Days
Off-Peak Hours: 12 am -3 pm All Days

Summer period is June 1 - Sept. 30
Winter period is Oct. 1 - May 31



PG&E ETOU (option C) Time-of-use Residential Rate Schedule, as of 10/1/20
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ETOU-C On-Peak Times 4 pm -9 pm, every day
ETOU-C Off-Peak Times All other times (includes holidays)

PG&E ETOU (option D) Time-of-use Residential Rate Schedule, as of 10/1/20
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ETOU-D On-Peak Times 5 pm - 8 pm, Monday - Friday
ETOU-D Off-Peak Times All other times (includes holidays)
Summer period: June 1 - Sept. 30 Winter period: Oct. 1 - May 31

Holidays: New Year's Day, President's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.
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